PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT6195407

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		previously recorded on F	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S CITY OF RES previously recorded on Reel 049229 Frame 0498. Assignor(s) her confirms the ASSIGNEE'S CITY OF RESIDENCE IS LÜBECK, GERMANY.			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
TORSTEN RUSKO					05/07/2019	
DIRK RUNGE					05/06/2019	
MIRKO PAGELS					05/06/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	NORDIS	NORDISCHER MASCHINENBAU RUD. BAADER GMBH + CO. KG				
Street Address:	GENINER STR. 249					
City:	LÜBECK					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	23560					
Property Type Application Number: 16		Number		-		
CORRESPONDENCE D		200) 740, 4400				
Fax Number:	```	'03)716-1180 he e-mail address first; if tl	nat ie un	euccaes	ful it will be cont	
		if that is unsuccessful, it w				
Phone:	03-716-1191					
Email:	gbpatent@gbpatent.com					
Correspondent Name:	GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191					
	n					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P56692	P56692			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBERT W. MUELLER	ROBERT W. MUELLER			
SIGNATURE:		/Robert W. Mueller/	/Robert W. Mueller/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/10/2020	07/10/2020			
Total Attachments: 10		· ·				
source=P56692Correct	ion_Assigr	nment_NOR#page1.tif				

source=P56692Correction_Assignment_NOR#page2.tif
source=P56692Correction_Assignment_NOR#page3.tif
source=P56692Correction_Assignment_NOR#page4.tif
source=P56692Correction_Assignment_NOR#page5.tif
source=P56692Correction_Assignment_NOR#page6.tif
source=P56692Correction_Assignment_NOR#page7.tif
source=P56692Correction_Assignment_NOR#page8.tif
source=P56692Correction_Assignment_NOR#page9.tif
source=P56692Correction_Assignment_NOR#page10.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE	-	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	N	Name Execution Date				
TORSTEN RUSKO			05/07/2019			
			05/06/2019			
MIRKO PAGELS		05/06/2019				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: NORDISCHER MASCHINENBAU RUD. BAADER GMBH + CO. KG Street Address: GENINER STR. 249 City: LUEBECK Lübeck State/Country: GERMANY Postal Code: 23560						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 16315915						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						

Fax Number:(703)716-1180Phone:7037161191Email:gbpatent@gbpatent.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN P.L.C.Address Line 1:1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACEAddress Line 4:RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P56692				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN PRETA				
Signature:	/John Preta/				
Date:	05/20/2019				
Total Attachments: 4 source=P56692_Assignment#page1.tif source=P56692_Assignment#page2.tif source=P56692_Assignment#page3.tif source=P56692_Assignment#page4.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: PAT55309 ⁻¹ Receipt Date: 05/20/2019	-				

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Torsten RUSKO**, a resident of Herrnburg, GERMANY, whose mailing address is Forstweg 16, 23923 Herrnburg, GERMANY, **Dirk RUNGE**, a resident of Luebeck, GERMANY, whose mailing address is Lauer Weg 36, 23568 Luebeck, GERMANY and, **Mirko PAGELS**, a resident of Luebeck, GERMANY, whose mailing address is Wakenitzstrasse 34 e, 23564 Luebeck, GERMANY, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

FISH SLAUGHTER DEVICE AND TRIGGER DEVICE CONFIGURED FOR SAME

for which they have executed, on the same date as this assignment, an application for Letters Patent for the United States to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which Application is a National Stage of International Application No. PCT/EP2016/066325, filed July 8, 2016.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the practitioners of record in this application associated with Customer No. 07055 including Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394, Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027, Arnold Turk, Reg. No. 33,094, James L. Rowland, Reg. No. 32,674, Stephen M. Roylance, Reg. No. 31,296, Robert W. Mueller, Reg. No. 35,043, William E. Lyddane, Reg. No. 41,568, William S. Boshnick, Reg. No. 44,550, Sean C. Myers-Payne, Reg. No. 42,920, Daniel B. Moon, Reg. No. 48,124, Steven B. Pollicoff, Reg. No. 60,311, James P. Bonnamy, Reg. No. 63,649, Jonathan R. Miller, Reg. No. 59,834 and Walter A. Schlapkohl, Reg. No. 64,416, of the firm Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C., whose address is 1950 Roland Clarke Place, Reston, Virginia 20191, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. ______, filed ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, **NORDISCHER MASCHINENBAU RUD. BAADER GMBH + CO. KG**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, whose mailing address is Geniner Strasse 249, 23560 Luebeck, GERMANY, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers,

{P56692 03722318.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 053182 FRAME: 0892

Page 2

privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness:

(Name) SOPHIE GRINM

07.05.2019

(Date)

Torsten RUSKO

02052019

Date

Second Witness:

(Name)

(77.05-2019

(Date)

{P56692 03722318.DOC}

P\$6692

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness:

<u>C-Wick</u> (Name) 05/06/19 (Date)

<u>05/06/49</u> Date

Second Witness:

<u>lingulara--</u> (Name) <u>05/06/19</u> (Date)

{P56692 03722318.DOC}

Page 3

Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness:

<u>ty</u> (Name)

(Date)

Mirko PAGELS Date

Second Witness:

V. Kashn

(Name)

06/19 er.

(Date)

{P56692 03722318.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 053182 FRAME: 0895

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s) :	Torsten RUSKO et al.	Confirma	ation. No.: 5705
Patent No. :	10,681,917 B2	Issued:	June 16, 2020
Appln. No. :	16/315,915	Filed:	January 7, 2019
For :	FISH SLAUGHTER DEVICE A	ND TRIG	GER DEVICE CONFIGURED FOR

COVER LETTER REGARDING CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT AND NOTICE OF RECORDATION

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window, Mail Stop ______ Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

SAME

Sir

Applicant notes that the executed Assignment in favor of NORDISCHER MASCHINENBAU RUD. BAADER GMBH + CO. KG, which was recorded on May 20, 2019 at Reel 049229 and Frame 0498, contained an inadvertent error of a typographical nature with regard to the address of the Assignee. In particular, the residence of the Assignee was erroneously identified as "Luebeck, Germany," instead of the correct spelling of "Lübeck, Germany." As the spelling of the town name provided in the recorded Assignment is an anglicized version of the German town name, Applicant requests that the actual and correct spelling of the Assignee's residence be recorded in the Assignment Branch.

As the error is merely an issue of transliteration, Applicant requests that this correction be recorded so that the residence of the Assignee is properly presented for the record as "Lübeck, Germany," and that a corrected Notice of Recordation be forwarded to the undersigned to confirm the change has been recorded in the Assignment records.

{P56692 04394616.DOCX}

Should there be any questions with regard to this correction of inventor name, please contact the undersigned at the telephone number listed below.

Respectfully submitted,

/Robert W. Mueller/ Reg. No. 35,043 Robert W. Mueller

Neil F. Greenblum Reg. No. 28394

July 9, 2020 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

{P56692 04394616.DOCX}

RECORDED: 07/10/2020